Engineer-in-Chief Public Works Department Government of West Bengal



NABANNA, 8th Floor, 325, Sarat Chatterjee Road, Shibpur, Howrah -711102 Tel No: 033-2214-5494 Fax No: 033-2214-1075 email Id: <u>encpwd2014@gmail.com</u>

No.: 919-ENC/2022

Date: 28.09.2022

<u>ORDER</u>

Sri Subhendu Banerjee, Executive Engineer, National Highway Division-IV, PW (Roads) Dte is hereby directed to take over the charge of the Chief Research Officer, RBRI, PW (Roads) Dte in addition to his present duties and responsibilities till further order from Sri Debabrata Kundu, Chief Research Officer, RBRI, PW (Roads) Dte due to his superannuation from Govt. service on the afternoon of 30.09.2022.

Engineer-in-Chief (In charge) Public Works Department

Date: 28.09.2022

No.: 919-ENC/2022/1/(1)

Copy forwarded to-

1. The Secretary, Public Works Department.

Engineer-in-Chief (In charge) Public Works Department

Date: 28.09.2022

No.: 919-ENC/2022/2/(3)

Copy forwarded to-

- 1. The Chief Engineer(HQ), P.W. Dte / P.W.(Roads) Dte.
- 2. The Chief Engineer, South Zone/ West Zone / North Zone, P.W.Dte / P.W.(Roads) Dte.
- 3. The Chief Engineer, RBRI, P.W.(Roads) Dte.
- 4. Chief Engineer, NH Wing / PIU, P.W.(Roads) Dte.

NM1 . 9. 202

Engineer-in-Chief (In charge) Public Works Department